

Special Notice

Attention Local 12075 Union Members

(Please post on union bulletin boards)

2022 USW LOCAL 12075 SCHOLARSHIP AWARDS PROGRAM

The Executive Board and membership have again approved the Scholarship Awards Program for 2022. This year at the September 20, 2022 Local 12075 Membership Meeting we will draw 13 names of qualified applicants. Eight (8) names drawn will qualify for the \$500.00 scholarships. The remaining five (5) names drawn will be listed in order of drawing to be used in the event a winner does not qualify.

Any member (<u>dues paying</u> active member in good standing or retired) of USW Local 12075 having a son or daughter interested in qualifying for these awards can stop by the Union Hall to receive an application with the rules and conditions of this program or can access it online at www.uswlocal12075.org. <u>The application must be completely filled out, signed and received in the Local 12075 office no later than 4:00 PM Friday, September 9, 2022.</u>

A student must be registered and accepted for continuing education prior to the drawing. Eligibility is limited to 6 years following graduation from high school or 25 years of age.

Eligible participants are children who are principally dependent on the active or retired member for support and are not employed full time.

Scholarship winners will be notified by Certified Mail

Kent Holsing President Mikal Shanks Recording Secretary

USW, LOCAL 12075, DISTRICT 2 WILLIAM R. WITTBRODT HALL OF LABOR 3510 JAMES SAVAGE ROAD MIDLAND, MI 48642 989-495-9350

